BRIDGE CITY REGIONAL

Co-Hosted by District 18, Unit 575, and the Saskatoon Bridge Club

September 23rd - 29th, 2013
TCU PLACE

(Saskatoon's Arts and Convention Centre)
35 - 22nd Street East

Hotel Accommodations:
Hilton Garden Inn
1st Ave. & 22nd St. E.

. www.saskatoon.hgi.com
Tournament Chair: 306-244-2311

Lew Heuchert
lheuchert@sasktel.net

(Book before August 23 for special
306-652-5957

Bridge rates of $169.00 + taxes and up)

Partnerships Chair:

Joyce Wilson ) _
j.wilson2@sasktel.net Stratification Gold Rush
306-382-8409 Strat A: 1500+ B: 500 -750
Strat B: 500- 1500  C: 200 - 500
Partnership Website: Strat C: 0 - 500 D:0-200

www.saskatoonbridgeclub.ca
Strati-Flighted

Director in Charge: Strat A: 3000+

Steve Bates Strat X : 0 - 3000
Strat B: 500 - 1500
Strat C: 200 - 500

Strat D: 0 - 200

Sanction # R1309040

The zero tolerance policy of the ACBL will be enforced. If you
encounter disruptive behavior please call the director immediately.




EVENT SCHEDULE

EVENT

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mona Scott Bracketed K.O.

7:30 p.m.

9:15a.m.
1:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Open Charity Pairs
199er Charity Pairs

7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Morning Side Games
(Single Sessions)

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

Afternoon Side Games
(Single Sessions)

1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

Evening Side Games
(Single Session)

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Open Swiss
(Single Session)

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Ken McGuirl
Bracketed K.O.

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

Marg Thierman
Bracketed K.O.

1:30 p.m

7:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m

7:30 p.m.

Stratified Pairs
(2 sessions)

1:30 p.m

7:30 p.m.

Gold Rush 0 - 750 MP Pairs
(2 sessions)

1:30 p.m
7:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m
7:30 p.m.

Stratified Swiss
(2 sessions)

1:30 p.m

7:30 p.m.

Compact K.O.
(2 sessions)

1:30 p.m
7:30 p.m.

Morning Swiss
(2 sessions)

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

District N.A.O.P.
(2 Sessions)

1:30 p.m
7:30 p.m.

A/X Strata Flighted Pairs
(2 Sessions)

1:30 p.m
7:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m
7:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m
7:30 p.m.

199er Pairs
(2 sessions)

1:30 p.m
7:30 p.m.

Strati-Flighted Swiss Teams
A/X Flighted
B/C/D Strat

10:00 a.m.
TBA

199er Swiss
(Two Session)

10:00 a.m.
TBA

Bracketed K.O.'s may be handicapped if only one bracket

On the playing floor: No smoking; No cell phone; No pagers;

No scented products such as perfume or aftershave.






