



Co-Hosted by District 18, Unit 575, and the Saskatoon Bridge Club

## September 23rd - 29th, 2013 TCU PLACE (Saskatoon's Arts and Convention Centre) 35 - 22nd Street East

Tournament Chair: Lew Heuchert Iheuchert@sasktel.net 306-652-5957

Partnerships Chair: Joyce Wilson j.wilson2@sasktel.net 306-382-8409

Partnership Website: www.saskatoonbridgeclub.ca

Director in Charge: Steve Bates

Sanction # R1309040

Hotel Accommodations: Hilton Garden Inn 1st Ave. & 22nd St. E. www.saskatoon.hgi.com 306-244-2311

(Book before August 23 for special Bridge rates of \$169.00 + taxes and up)

 Stratification
 Gold Rush

 Strat A: 1500+
 B: 500 - 750

 Strat B: 500 - 1500
 C: 200 - 500

 Strat C: 0 - 500
 D: 0 - 200

Strati-Flighted Strat A: 3000+ Strat X: 0 - 3000 Strat B: 500 - 1500 Strat C: 200 - 500 Strat D: 0 - 200



The zero tolerance policy of the ACBL will be enforced. If you encounter disruptive behavior please call the director immediately.

## **EVENT SCHEDULE**

EVENT	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat	Sun
		9:15 a.m.					
		1:30 p.m.					
Mona Scott Bracketed K.O.	7:30 p.m.	7:30 p.m.					
Open Charity Pairs	7:30 p.m.						
199er Charity Pairs	7:30 p.m.						
Morning Side Games							
(Single Sessions)		9:15 a.m.					
Afternoon Side Games							
(Single Sessions)		1:30 p.m.					
Evening Side Games							
(Single Session)		7:30 p.m.					
Open Swiss							
(Single Session)		7:30 p.m.	7:30 p.m.		7:30 p.m.		
Ken McGuirl							
Bracketed K.O.			9:15 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	
Marg Thierman			1:30 p.m	1:30 p.m			
Bracketed K.O.			7:30 p.m.	7:30 p.m.			
Stratified Pairs			1:30 p.m				
(2 sessions)			7:30 p.m.				
Gold Rush 0 - 750 MP Pairs		1:30 p.m			1:30 p.m		
(2 sessions)		7:30 p.m.			7:30 p.m.		
Stratified Swiss				1:30 p.m			
(2 sessions)				7:30 p.m.			
Compact K.O.					1:30 p.m		
(2 sessions)					7:30 p.m.		
Morning Swiss							
(2 sessions)					9:15a.m.	9:15a.m.	
District N.A.O.P.						1:30 p.m	
(2 Sessions)						7:30 p.m.	
A/X Strata Flighted Pairs		1:30 p.m			1:30 p.m	1:30 p.m	
(2 Sessions)		7:30 p.m.			7:30 p.m.	7:30 p.m.	
199er Pairs						1:30 p.m	
(2 sessions)						7:30 p.m.	
							10:00 a.m.
Strati-Flighted Swiss Teams							TBA
A/X Flighted							
B/C/D Strat							
199er Swiss							10:00 a.m.
(Two Session)							TBA
( 1 MO 20221011)	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

Bracketed K.O.'s may be handicapped if only one bracket

On the playing floor: No smoking; No cell phone; No pagers;

No scented products such as perfume or aftershave.